Freescale Semiconductor - MC9S08DN32MLH Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Email: info@E-XFL.COM Address: Room A, 16/F, Full Win Commercial Centre, 573 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Hong Kong
8-Bit HCS08 Central Processor Unit (CPU)
• 40-MHz HCS08 CPU (20-MHz bus)
• HC08 instruction set with added BGND instruction
• Support for up to 32 interrupt/reset sources
On-Chip Memory
• Flash read/program/erase over full operating voltage
and temperature
— MC9S08DN60 = 60K
— MC9S08DN48 = 48K
— MC9S08DN32 = 32K
— MC9S08DN16 = 16K
• Up to 2K EEPROM in-circuit programmable memory;
8-byte single-page or 4-byte dual-page erase sector;
Program and Erase while executing Flash; Erase abort
• Up to 2K random-access memory (RAM)

(RUNNING TOO SLOW)
(RUNNING TOO FAST)
n=1
STORE MCGTRM AND
FTRIM VALUES IN
NON-VOLATILE MEMORY
Chapter 10 Analog-to-Digital Converter (S08ADC12V1)
MC9S08DN60 Series Data Sheet, Rev 3
180 Freescale Semiconductor
10.3.10 Pin Control 3 Register (APCTL3)
APCTL3 controls channels 16–23 of the ADC module.
Table 10-11. APCTL2 Register Field Descriptions
Field Description
7
ADPC15
ADC Pin Control 15. ADPC15 controls the pin associated with channel AD15.
0 AD15 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD15 pin I/O control disabled
6
ADPC14
ADC Pin Control 14. ADPC14 controls the pin associated with channel AD14.
0 AD14 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD14 pin I/O control disabled
5
ADPC13
ADC Pin Control 13. ADPC13 controls the pin associated with channel AD13.
0 AD13 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD13 pin I/O control disabled
4
ADPC12
ADC Pin Control 12. ADPC12 controls the pin associated with channel AD12.
0 AD12 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD12 pin I/O control disabled
3
ADPC11
ADC Pin Control 11. ADPC11 controls the pin associated with channel AD11.
0 AD11 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD11 pin I/O control disabled
2
ADPC10
ADC Pin Control 10. ADPC10 controls the pin associated with channel AD10.
0 AD10 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD10 pin I/O control disabled
1
ADPC9